
‭Storyville‬
‭Performances:‬

‭April 4 – April 6, 2025‬

‭PRODUCTION SCHEDULE‬
‭all bolded dates are mandatory‬

‭Instructions: Indicate all dates the actor is not available. Also note any partial conflicts (needing to leave early or‬
‭show up late). Please be specific about when the actor will‬‭not‬‭be available. All performances and tech‬‭week‬
‭rehearsals are‬‭mandatory‬‭and actors will not be cast‬‭with performance conflicts.‬

‭This form should be turned in at the parent meeting (2/24/25) or at the first cast rehearsal (2/25).‬

‭AUDITIONS: Saturday, February 22nd: Sign up for a 1-hr time slot between 9:00 AM -11:00 AM‬

‭MANDATORY CAST FAMILY MEETING: Monday, February 24, 2025, 6 - 8:30 PM - ALL CALL PLUS GUARDIANS -‬
‭This is a combination of our previous Parent Meeting and Initial Cast Meeting/Read Thru.  Guardians are excused‬
‭at 7:00 p.m., at the end of the information meeting, but are welcome to remain for the read thru and cast‬
‭activities.‬

‭POSSIBLE REHEARSALS:‬

‭Tuesday, February 25, 6-8:30 PM‬
‭Wednesday, February 26, 6-8:30 PM‬
‭Saturday, March 1, 9 AM-noon‬
‭Monday, March 3, 6-8:30 PM‬
‭Tuesday, March 4, 6-8:30 PM‬
‭Wednesday, March 6, 6-8:30 PM‬
‭Friday, March 7, 9 AM-noon‬

‭Saturday, March 8, 9 AM-noon‬
‭Monday, March 10, 6-9 PM‬
‭Wednesday, March 12, 6-9 PM‬
‭Saturday, March 15, 6-9 PM‬
‭Monday, March 24, 6-9 PM‬
‭Wednesday, March 26, 6-9 PM‬
‭Saturday, March 29, 9 AM-noon‬

‭TECH WEEK (Mandatory rehearsals):‬
‭Sunday, March 30, 2-5 PM‬
‭Monday, March 31, 6-9 PM‬
‭Tuesday, April 1, 6-9 PM‬
‭Wednesday, April 2, 6-9 PM‬
‭Thursday, April 3, 6-9 PM**‬
‭**Preview Night‬

‭PERFORMANCES:‬
‭NOTE: Actors are expected 1 hour prior‬
‭Friday, April 4, 7:00 PM‬
‭Saturday, April 5, 5:00 PM‬
‭Sunday, April 6, 2:00 PM***‬
‭*** Mandatory 30 min strike Immediately after‬

‭If‬‭the‬‭actor‬‭is‬‭cast,‬‭final‬‭conflicts‬‭must‬‭be‬‭turned‬‭in‬‭to‬‭the‬‭production‬‭team‬‭no‬‭later‬‭than‬‭one‬‭week‬‭following‬‭the‬
‭first‬‭rehearsal.‬‭Every‬‭attempt‬‭will‬‭be‬‭made‬‭to‬‭work‬‭around‬‭agreed-upon‬‭conflicts,‬‭but‬‭unscheduled‬‭conflicts‬‭may‬
‭result in re-casting a role.‬

‭Actor Signature: ____________________________________________‬ ‭Date: ______________________‬

‭Parent/Guardian Signature: ___________________________________‬ ‭Date: ______________________‬
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